
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3147
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
EAST COAST RAILWAY
Biswal Shri Hemanand ;Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to include Jharsuguda− Barsuan− Kiriburu, Rourkela−Nuagaon, Jharsuguda−Hemgiri sections under the jurisdiction of Sambalpur Division;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to create a new Division with headquarters at Rourkela/Jharsuguda under East Coast Railway; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

